

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 4096/2007

I.A.No.1 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in CMWP No. 32844/1997 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

A.P. TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

I.A.Nos.1 & 2 (Appln.for impleadment & exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8518 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.

In SLP(C)No.....

Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

cc4096

Mrs.Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Dharam Narain Dubey, Adv.

In SLP(C)No.8518/07 Mrs.Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms.Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order(s) until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master