

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8518/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in CMWP No. 32844/1997 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions for payment of salary and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.N.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Goyal ,Adv
Mr.Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.3 is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)
Court Master