

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9235/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in CMWP No.32844/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

A.P. TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8518 of 2007

Date: 31/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
for Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Avinish Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon all the unserved respondents through Registered Post
A.D. in both the SLPs.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matters on 10th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar