

ITEM NO.85 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9235/2007

A.P. TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18741-18742 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8518 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumari,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Vikas Bansal appearing for Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra Advocate accepts notice for respondent No.1 and states that they want to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondent. They may do so before the next date.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.
List the matter on 26.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar