

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9235/2007

A.P. TRIPATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18741-18742 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 8518 of 2007

Date: 26/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
for Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
for Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatia, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate-on-Record states that they have filed proof of service upon the unserved respondents in SLP(C)Nos.18741-42/07 on 23rd February, 2008.

..2/-

.2.

In SLP(C)No.9235/07, Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Advocate-on-Record states that he has filed Counter Affidavit for Respondent Nos.7 to 42 on 7th September, 2007. However, on verification it is found that though Counter Affidavit is filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.7 to 42, Vakalatnama does not bear signatures of all such respondents. Mr. Goyal may take appropriate steps to file appearance for rest of the respondents.

Petitioners have to pay the process fee within a week, without fail and to serve the unserved respondents by dasti service, which is to be issued before 10th March,

2008.

In SLP(C)No.8518/07, Mr. Rajesh Goyal states that he is appearing for Respondent Nos.5 to 40. He has to verify the record regarding his vakalatnama for such respondents and if vakalatnama is not for such respondents, he may file the same.

Process fee is to be paid within a week.

Dasti notice be issued before 10th March, 2008. Petitioners have to serve the same before 31st March, 2008.

List the matters on 31st March, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar