

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 96 OF 2008 IN Civil Appeal 1812/2007
(For Prel. hearing)

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.P. MATWANKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
For Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag along with SLP(C) No.8518 of 2007.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)