

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9235/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in CMWP No. 32844/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

A.P. TRIPATHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18741-18742 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8518 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 96 of 2008 in C.A. No. 1812/2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jai,Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shalini Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice in SLP(C) No. 8518/2007 upon unserved respondents.  
Additional dasti service is allowed.  
Served respondent in connected SLPs may file Counter Affidavit.

..2/-

Office has to be careful while drafting Office Report in as much as in SLP(C) NO. 18741  
-  
18742 of 2007 proof of service is already filed on record on 23rd February, 2008.  
Office has to explain to the undersigned in writing within a week that why a  
statement regarding nothing has been filed by the Advocate is made in Office Report.  
List the matter on 5th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG